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Monmouth - Chepstow  Service 69 (PAAO069) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th June 2021 until 1st April 2024 

Days: SH SD       SD SH    
Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Monmouth Bus Station Stand 1  0750 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1505 1510 1610 1710 1810 
Wyesham (St. James Church) | | 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1619 1719 1819 
Wyesham (Woodland View) | | | | 1120 | | | | | | 1720 1820 
Redbrook (Bell) 0802 0802 0925 1025 1127 1225 1325 1425 1525 1525 1625 1727 1827 
Llandogo (Shop) 0810 0810 0933 1033 1135 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633 1735 1835 
Tintern (Royal George) 0818 0818 0941 1041 1143 1241 1341 1441 1541 1541 1641 1743 1843 
St Arvans 0827 0827 0949 1049 1151 1249 1349 1449 1549 1549 1649 1751 1851 
Chepstow (Comm. Hospital)  0831 | 0953 1053 1155 1253 1353 1453 1553 1553 1653 1755 1855 
Chepstow Bus Station Stand 1  0835 0835 0957 1057 1159 1257 1357 1457 1557 1557 1657 1759 1859 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Chepstow - Monmouth  Service 69 (PAAO069) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th June 2021 until 1st April 2024 

Days: SH SD       SH SD   
Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Chepstow Bus Station Stand 1  0745W 0745W 0920W 1020W 1120W 1220W 1320W 1420W 1520W 1520W 1620W 1720W 
Chepstow (Comm. Hospital)  | | 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 | 1624 1724 
St Arvans 0751 0751 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1628 1728 
Tintern (Royal George) 0759 0759 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1536 1636 1736 
Llandogo (Shop) 0807 0807 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1544 1644 1744 
Redbrook (Bell) 0815 0815 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1552 1652 1752 
Wyesham (Woodland View) | | | 1057 | | | | | | | 1759 
Wyesham (St. James Church) | | 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1558 1658 1800 
Monmouth Bus Station Stand 1  0825 0840 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1605 1705 1807 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Monmouth - Chepstow  Service 69 (PAAO069) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th June 2021 until 1st April 2024 

Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Monmouth Bus Station Stand 1  0830 1010 1410 1610 
Wyesham (St. James Church) 0839 1019 1419 1619 
Redbrook (Bell) 0845 1025 1425 1625 
Llandogo (Shop) 0853 1033 1433 1633 
Tintern (Royal George) 0901 1041 1441 1641 
St Arvans 0909 1049 1449 1649 
Chepstow (Comm. Hospital)  0913 1053 1453 1653 
Chepstow Bus Station Stand 1  0917 1057 1457 1657 

 
 
 

Chepstow - Monmouth  Service 69 (PAAO069) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th June 2021 until 1st April 2024 

Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Chepstow Bus Station Stand 1  0740W 0920W 1120W 1520W 
Chepstow (Comm. Hospital)  0744 0924 1124 1524 
St Arvans 0748 0928 1128 1528 
Tintern (Royal George) 0756 0936 1136 1536 
Llandogo (Shop) 0804 0944 1144 1544 
Redbrook (Bell) 0812 0952 1152 1552 
Wyesham (St. James Church) 0818 0958 1158 1558 
Monmouth Bus Station Stand 1  0825 1005 1205 1605 

 
 


